
ODU MONARCHS
Old Dominion Combined Team Statistics (as of Apr 01, 2015)

All games

Overall record: 27-8  Conf: 13-5  Home: 20-0  Away: 5-5  Neutral: 2-3

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
20 FREEMAN, Trey 35-35 1131 32.3 221-502  . 4 4 0 47-132  . 3 5 6 102-140  . 7 2 9 20 132 152 4.3 54 0 125 59 4 46 591 16.9
01 BACOTE, Aaron 35-35 955 27.3 101-267  . 3 7 8 38-120  . 3 1 7 103-122  . 8 4 4 23 84 107 3.1 58 0 95 47 1 24 343 9.8
35 ARLEDGE, Jonathan 35-35 704 20.1 115-264  . 4 3 6 16-60  . 2 6 7 60-98  . 6 1 2 63 108 171 4.9 89 1 21 49 19 20 306 8.7
23 ROSS, Richard 35-26 883 25.2 132-222  . 5 9 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 24-50  . 4 8 0 73 123 196 5.6 69 1 42 54 54 26 288 8.2
22 MOSLEY, Ambrose 35-0 786 22.5 81-229  . 3 5 4 63-186  . 3 3 9 24-33  . 7 2 7 13 57 70 2.0 52 0 29 24 1 16 249 7.1
00 BAKER, JORDAN 34-33 722 21.2 44-132  . 3 3 3 34-103  . 3 3 0 12-22  . 5 4 5 19 58 77 2.3 61 0 47 24 2 29 134 3.9
10 DOUGLAS, Javonte 25-1 255 10.2 33-74  . 4 4 6 2-7  . 2 8 6 21-38  . 5 5 3 18 48 66 2.6 36 1 19 17 5 5 89 3.6
21 TAYLOR, Denzell 35-9 847 24.2 44-80  . 5 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 15-34  . 4 4 1 125 84 209 6.0 97 0 46 44 23 37 103 2.9
03 PALMORE, Keenan 35-0 385 11.0 36-77  . 4 6 8 0-4  . 0 0 0 18-31  . 5 8 1 9 43 52 1.5 57 1 35 34 0 13 90 2.6
30 BIBERAJ, Nik 28-0 237 8.5 21-61  . 3 4 4 7-20  . 3 5 0 9-14  . 6 4 3 20 28 48 1.7 33 0 11 6 4 1 58 2.1
15 CLARK, Deion 20-0 70 3.5 5-15  . 3 3 3 0-4  . 0 0 0 5-7  . 7 1 4 5 6 11 0.6 3 0 1 2 0 2 15 0.8
02 SHAW, Martin 11-0 17 1.5 1-9  . 1 1 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0.3
11 EBONDO, Joe 15-1 58 3.9 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2 8 10 0.7 9 0 0 0 1 2 4 0.3

Team 10 3 13 3
Team 38 47 85 13
Total.......... 35 7050 836-1935  . 4 3 2 207-636  . 3 2 5 394-592  . 6 6 6 438 829 1267 36.2 618 4 472 377 115 221 2273 64.9
Opponents...... 35 7050 672-1678  . 4 0 0 204-654  . 3 1 2 451-685  . 6 5 8 305 779 1084 31.0 591 - 338 451 96 165 1999 57.1

TEAM STATISTICS ODU OPP
SCORING 2273 1999
  Points per game 64.9 57.1
  Scoring margin +7.8 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 836-1935 672-1678
  Field goal pct  . 4 3 2  . 4 0 0
3 POINT FG-ATT 207-636 204-654
  3-point FG pct  . 3 2 5  . 3 1 2
  3-pt FG made per game 5.9 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 394-592 451-685
  Free throw pct  . 6 6 6  . 6 5 8
  F-Throws made per game 11.3 12.9
REBOUNDS 1267 1084
  Rebounds per game 36.2 31.0
  Rebounding margin +5.2 -
ASSISTS 472 338
  Assists per game 13.5 9.7
TURNOVERS 377 451
  Turnovers per game 10.8 12.9
  Turnover margin +2.1 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 0.7
STEALS 221 165
  Steals per game 6.3 4.7
BLOCKS 115 96
  Blocks per game 3.3 2.7
ATTENDANCE 140072 60762
  Home games-Avg/Game 20-7004 10-4237
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-3679

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Old Dominion 1067 1194 12 2273
Opponents 936 1045 18 1999

Date Opponent Score Att.
11-15-14 UNCW W 76-56 6619
11-18-14 RICHMOND W 63-57 6608
11/21/14 vs LSU W 70-61 1910
11/23/14 vs Illinois State  L 45-64 2005
11/24/14 vs Gardner Webb W 58-46 2955
11-29-14 NO.14 VCU W 73-67 8472
12/3/14 at George Mason W 75-69 5022
12-14-14 NCAT W 85-48 5594
12-17-14 GEORGIA STATE Wot 58-54 5470
12-19-14 UMES W 60-43 5210
12-22-14 WILLIAM & MARY W 69-62 7796
12-29-14 MT ST MARY'S W 69-35 8152

* 01/04/15 at Charlotte W 61-54 3779
* 01/08/15 at Marshall W 72-51 4661
* 01/10/15 at WKU  L 65-72 5123
* 1-15-15 RICE W 63-53 7457
* 1-17-15 NORTH TEXAS W 61-50 8472
* 1/22/15 at Middle Tennessee  L o t 58-68 4887
* 1/24/15 at UAB  L 68-81 4127
* 1-29-15 FIU W 71-56 6489
* 01-31-15 FAU W 68-57 7453
* 2-7-15 CHARLOTTE W 61-57 7678
* 2/12/15 at UTSA  L 67-72 1168
* 02/14/15 at UTEP  L 47-62 9262
* 2-19-15 USM W 64-38 6177
* 2-21-15 LA TECH W 72-53 8019
* 02/26/15 at Rice W 63-54 1506
* 2/28/15 at North Texas W 70-57 2833
* 3-5-15 MARSHALL W 67-50 7114
* 3-7-15 WKU W 75-52 8472

3/12/15 vs Middle Tennessee  L 52-59 4339
3-18-15 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN W 65-56 4736
03-23-15 ILLINOIS STATE W 50-49 5923
3-25-15 MURRAY STATE W 72-69 8161
3/31/15 vs STANFORD  L 60-67 7185

* - Conference game



ODU MONARCHS
Old Dominion Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Apr 01, 2015)

All games

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics
SUMMARY gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g
FREEMAN, Trey 35-35 32.3 .440 .356 .729 4.3 3.6 46 4 16.9 18-18 33.4 .469 .394 .632 4.4 3.5 28 2 17.7
BACOTE,  Aaron 35-35 27.3 .378 .317 .844 3.1 2.7 24 1 9.8 18-18 28.7 .397 .333 .849 3.1 2.7 16 1 11.5
ARLEDGE,  Jonathan 35-35 20.1 .436 .267 .612 4.9 0.6 20 19 8.7 18-18 21.3 .444 .263 .615 4.3 0.8 7 8 9.3
ROSS, Richard 35-26 25.2 .595 .000 .480 5.6 1.2 26 54 8.2 18-14 24.6 .587 .000 .625 5.1 1.3 13 27 7.9
MOSLEY,  Ambrose 35-0 22.5 .354 .339 .727 2.0 0.8 16 1 7.1 18-0 20.1 .340 .309 .625 1.8 0.9 7 0 5.3
BAKER, JORDAN 34-33 21.2 .333 .330 .545 2.3 1.4 29 2 3.9 18-17 22.3 .329 .304 .563 2.1 1.2 24 1 4.1
DOUGLAS, Javonte 25-1 10.2 .446 .286 .553 2.6 0.8 5 5 3.6 16-0 8.4 .410 .500 .400 2.3 0.6 2 4 2.4
TAYLOR, Denzell 35-9 24.2 .550 .000 .441 6.0 1.3 37 23 2.9 18-4 24.1 .595 .000 .467 6.1 1.1 21 11 3.2
PALMORE,  Keenan 35-0 11.0 .468 .000 .581 1.5 1.0 13 0 2.6 18-0 9.2 .630 .000 .667 1.3 0.8 6 0 2.2
BIBERAJ, Nik 28-0 8.5 .344 .350 .643 1.7 0.4 1 4 2.1 14-0 8.1 .379 .300 .667 1.3 0.3 0 2 1.9
CLARK, Deion 20-0 3.5 .333 .000 .714 0.6 0.1 2 0 0.8 13-0 2.4 .250 .000 .500 0.4 0.1 0 0 0.2
SHAW, Martin 11-0 1.5 .111 .000 .500 0.0 0.1 0 1 0.3 5-0 1.6 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
EBONDO, Joe 15-1 3.9 .667 .000 .000 0.7 0.0 2 1 0.3 9-1 3.6 .500 .000 .000 0.7 0.0 1 0 0.2
Totals 35 .432 .325 .666 36.2 13.5 221 115 64.9 18 .447 .327 .661 34.3 13.3 125 56 65.2
Opponent 35 .400 .312 .658 31.0 9.7 165 96 57.1 18 .415 .331 .681 29.9 9.8 81 50 57.6

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics
SCORING fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g
FREEMAN, Trey 221-502  . 4 4 0 47-132  . 3 5 6 102-140  . 7 2 9 591 16.9 122-260  . 4 6 9 26-66  . 3 9 4 48-76  . 6 3 2 318 17.7
BACOTE,  Aaron 101-267  . 3 7 8 38-120  . 3 1 7 103-122  . 8 4 4 343 9.8 62-156  . 3 9 7 21-63  . 3 3 3 62-73  . 8 4 9 207 11.5
ARLEDGE,  Jonathan 115-264  . 4 3 6 16-60  . 2 6 7 60-98  . 6 1 2 306 8.7 63-142  . 4 4 4 10-38  . 2 6 3 32-52  . 6 1 5 168 9.3
ROSS, Richard 132-222  . 5 9 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 24-50  . 4 8 0 288 8.2 64-109  . 5 8 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 15-24  . 6 2 5 143 7.9
MOSLEY,  Ambrose 81-229  . 3 5 4 63-186  . 3 3 9 24-33  . 7 2 7 249 7.1 33-97  . 3 4 0 25-81  . 3 0 9 5-8  . 6 2 5 96 5.3
BAKER, JORDAN 44-132  . 3 3 3 34-103  . 3 3 0 12-22  . 5 4 5 134 3.9 24-73  . 3 2 9 17-56  . 3 0 4 9-16  . 5 6 3 74 4.1
DOUGLAS, Javonte 33-74  . 4 4 6 2-7  . 2 8 6 21-38  . 5 5 3 89 3.6 16-39  . 4 1 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 4-10  . 4 0 0 38 2.4
TAYLOR, Denzell 44-80  . 5 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 15-34  . 4 4 1 103 2.9 25-42  . 5 9 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 7-15  . 4 6 7 57 3.2
PALMORE,  Keenan 36-77  . 4 6 8 0-4  . 0 0 0 18-31  . 5 8 1 90 2.6 17-27  . 6 3 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-9  . 6 6 7 40 2.2
BIBERAJ, Nik 21-61  . 3 4 4 7-20  . 3 5 0 9-14  . 6 4 3 58 2.1 11-29  . 3 7 9 3-10  . 3 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 27 1.9
CLARK, Deion 5-15  . 3 3 3 0-4  . 0 0 0 5-7  . 7 1 4 15 0.8 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 3 0.2
SHAW, Martin 1-9  . 1 1 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 3 0.3 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0
EBONDO, Joe 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 4 0.3 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2 0.2
Totals 836-1935  . 4 3 2 207-636  . 3 2 5 394-592  . 6 6 6 2273 64.9 439-983  . 4 4 7 104-318  . 3 2 7 191-289  . 6 6 1 1173 65.2
Opponent 672-1678  . 4 0 0 204-654  . 3 1 2 451-685  . 6 5 8 1999 57.1 344-828  . 4 1 5 110-332  . 3 3 1 239-351  . 6 8 1 1037 57.6

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics
TOTALS o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to a/to hi pts o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to a/to hi pts
FREEMAN, Trey 20 132 152 54 0 125 59 2.1 27 11 68 79 33 0 63 30 2.1 27
BACOTE,  Aaron 23 84 107 58 0 95 47 2.0 31 13 42 55 33 0 49 22 2.2 25
ARLEDGE,  Jonathan 63 108 171 89 1 21 49 0.4 22 31 47 78 44 0 15 26 0.6 17
ROSS, Richard 73 123 196 69 1 42 54 0.8 15 38 54 92 35 1 24 32 0.8 14
MOSLEY,  Ambrose 13 57 70 52 0 29 24 1.2 21 5 28 33 25 0 17 10 1.7 12
BAKER, JORDAN 19 58 77 61 0 47 24 2.0 12 9 29 38 34 0 21 18 1.2 11
DOUGLAS, Javonte 18 48 66 36 1 19 17 1.1 16 10 26 36 24 1 10 13 0.8 7
TAYLOR, Denzell 125 84 209 97 0 46 44 1.0 12 66 43 109 55 0 20 20 1.0 12
PALMORE,  Keenan 9 43 52 57 1 35 34 1.0 11 3 21 24 26 1 15 16 0.9 6
BIBERAJ, Nik 20 28 48 33 0 11 6 1.8 10 6 12 18 13 0 4 3 1.3 6
CLARK, Deion 5 6 11 3 0 1 2 0.5 8 2 3 5 0 0 1 1 1.0 2
SHAW, Martin 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
EBONDO, Joe 2 8 10 9 0 0 0 0.0 2 2 4 6 6 0 0 0 0.0 2
Totals 438 829 1267 618 4 472 377 1.3 85 217 400 617 328 3 239 197 1.2 75
Opponent 305 779 1084 591 - 338 451 0.7 81 149 390 539 289 - 177 252 0.7 81



ODU MONARCHS
Old Dominion Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Apr 01, 2015)

All games

00 01 02 03 10 11 15
Opponent Date Score BAKER,JORD BACOTE,AAR SHAW,MARTI PALMORE,KE DOUGLAS,JA EBONDO,JOE CLARK,DEIO
UNCW 11-15-14 76-56 W  4 - 2 - 4  1 0 - 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 3 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0
RICHMOND 11-18-14 63-57 W  1 2 - 6 - 2  1 - 1 - 1 DNP  4 - 2 - 3 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
vs LSU 11/21/14 70-61 W  0 - 1 - 0  3 - 5 - 1 DNP  9 - 3 - 2 DNP DNP DNP
vs Illinois State 11/23/14 45-64 L  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 1 - 3  1 - 0 - 0  4 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0
vs Gardner Webb 11/24/14 58-46 W  6 - 2 - 0  4 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 5 - 1 DNP  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
NO.14 VCU 11-29-14 73-67 W  2 - 2 - 2  3 1 - 5 - 2 DNP  2 - 1 - 1 DNP  0 - 2 - 0 DNP
at George Mason 12/3/14 75-69 W  3 - 1 - 1  1 3 - 3 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 2 DNP DNP DNP
NCAT 12-14-14 85-48 W  6 - 1 - 2  1 0 - 6 - 8  2 - 0 - 0  6 - 1 - 1  7 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 1 - 0
GEORGIA STATE 12-17-14 58-54 W  3 - 3 - 3  1 4 - 7 - 4 DNP  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP
UMES 12-19-14 60-43 W  6 - 3 - 2  1 2 - 4 - 3  0 - 0 - 1  6 - 2 - 1  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
WILLIAM & MARY 12-22-14 69-62 W  1 - 3 - 2  7 - 2 - 4 DNP  1 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP DNP
MT ST MARY'S 12-29-14 69-35 W DNP  7 - 4 - 6  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  1 6 - 9 - 3  0 - 2 - 0  4 - 5 - 0
at Charlotte 01/04/15 61-54 W  0 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 4 DNP  2 - 0 - 1  2 - 1 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0
at Marshall 01/08/15 72-51 W  1 1 - 4 - 0  3 - 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 4 - 3  7 - 1 - 1  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
at WKU 01/10/15 65-72 L  3 - 3 - 1  8 - 3 - 3 DNP  2 - 1 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
RICE 1-15-15 63-53 W  4 - 2 - 1  2 5 - 4 - 2 DNP  0 - 1 - 1  1 - 7 - 1 DNP  1 - 1 - 0
NORTH TEXAS 1-17-15 61-50 W  3 - 2 - 1  1 4 - 6 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 5 - 1 DNP DNP
at Middle Tennessee 1/22/15 58-68 L  5 - 3 - 0  4 - 4 - 5 DNP  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0
at UAB 1/24/15 68-81 L  4 - 1 - 0  2 3 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0
FIU 1-29-15 71-56 W  3 - 2 - 0  1 5 - 6 - 4 DNP  5 - 5 - 4  2 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 - 1 - 1
FAU 01-31-15 68-57 W  0 - 1 - 2  1 0 - 2 - 3 DNP  5 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
CHARLOTTE 2-7-15 61-57 W  3 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 1 - 4 DNP  2 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0
at UTSA 2/12/15 67-72 L  3 - 7 - 2  9 - 4 - 3 DNP  4 - 2 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
at UTEP 02/14/15 47-62 L  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 2 - 3 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 8 - 1 DNP DNP
USM 2-19-15 64-38 W  2 - 2 - 4  1 0 - 5 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  4 - 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
LA TECH 2-21-15 72-53 W  8 - 5 - 3  1 0 - 3 - 3 DNP  0 - 0 - 2  7 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP
at Rice 02/26/15 63-54 W  2 - 1 - 3  8 - 1 - 2 DNP  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0
at North Texas 2/28/15 70-57 W  8 - 1 - 2  1 6 - 4 - 1 DNP  4 - 1 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0
MARSHALL 3-5-15 67-50 W  8 - 2 - 0  9 - 2 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
WKU 3-7-15 75-52 W  7 - 0 - 2  8 - 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  6 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0
vs Middle Tennessee 3/12/15 52-59 L  0 - 1 - 1  4 - 2 - 3 DNP  0 - 0 - 1  1 2 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP
CHARLESTON SOUTHERN 3-18-15 65-56 W  3 - 1 - 2  3 - 2 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP
ILLINOIS STATE 03-23-15 50-49 W  3 - 3 - 1  8 - 2 - 2 DNP  1 1 - 9 - 3  7 - 5 - 1 DNP DNP
MURRAY STATE 3-25-15 72-69 W  1 1 - 4 - 1  7 - 1 - 4 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP
vs STANFORD 3/31/15 60-67 L  0 - 5 - 3  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 6 - 3 DNP  0 - 0 - 0

20 21 22 23 30 35
Opponent Date Score FREEMAN,TR TAYLOR,DEN MOSLEY,AMB ROSS,RICHA BIBERAJ,NI ARLEDGE,JO
UNCW 11-15-14 76-56 W  2 3 - 4 - 4  4 - 1 2 - 1  8 - 4 - 0  6 - 6 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 9 - 9 - 0
RICHMOND 11-18-14 63-57 W  1 3 - 4 - 4  1 0 - 5 - 0  6 - 6 - 0  1 2 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  5 - 5 - 1
vs LSU 11/21/14 70-61 W  2 5 - 2 - 3  0 - 4 - 0  8 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 4 - 3  8 - 4 - 1  7 - 1 2 - 1
vs Illinois State 11/23/14 45-64 L  1 6 - 3 - 1  4 - 3 - 3  3 - 3 - 0  1 5 - 5 - 0  0 - 4 - 2  0 - 3 - 0
vs Gardner Webb 11/24/14 58-46 W  2 2 - 5 - 1  0 - 4 - 0  5 - 2 - 0  1 2 - 7 - 1  0 - 2 - 1  2 - 4 - 0
NO.14 VCU 11-29-14 73-67 W  1 5 - 2 - 3  0 - 2 - 2  9 - 3 - 3  5 - 6 - 1 DNP  9 - 4 - 1
at George Mason 12/3/14 75-69 W  1 5 - 4 - 6  4 - 6 - 2  2 1 - 0 - 2  1 3 - 1 4 - 4  2 - 0 - 0  4 - 1 - 0
NCAT 12-14-14 85-48 W  4 - 7 - 4  2 - 4 - 2  1 1 - 0 - 1  1 2 - 5 - 1  1 0 - 5 - 0  7 - 4 - 0
GEORGIA STATE 12-17-14 58-54 W  2 1 - 3 - 2  7 - 7 - 0  5 - 3 - 1  0 - 1 1 - 2  0 - 2 - 0  8 - 9 - 0
UMES 12-19-14 60-43 W  9 - 1 - 4  2 - 1 1 - 0  7 - 1 - 0  2 - 3 - 0  4 - 3 - 1  1 2 - 5 - 0
WILLIAM & MARY 12-22-14 69-62 W  2 4 - 6 - 2  4 - 1 0 - 4  1 7 - 4 - 2  6 - 4 - 1  2 - 3 - 0  7 - 5 - 0
MT ST MARY'S 12-29-14 69-35 W  1 2 - 3 - 5  2 - 4 - 1  9 - 2 - 1  1 4 - 5 - 0  2 - 4 - 0  3 - 4 - 1
at Charlotte 01/04/15 61-54 W  1 4 - 3 - 6  4 - 8 - 0  4 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 6 - 1  4 - 1 - 1  9 - 7 - 1
at Marshall 01/08/15 72-51 W  1 1 - 8 - 2  2 - 4 - 2  9 - 3 - 1  6 - 3 - 5  6 - 1 - 1  1 3 - 6 - 2
at WKU 01/10/15 65-72 L  2 0 - 1 - 2  2 - 4 - 0  5 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 5 - 1  3 - 0 - 0  9 - 6 - 0
RICE 1-15-15 63-53 W  7 - 2 - 5  2 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 3 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 1 1 - 0
NORTH TEXAS 1-17-15 61-50 W  1 8 - 4 - 3  4 - 8 - 1  9 - 1 - 2  2 - 1 0 - 2  0 - 2 - 0  9 - 4 - 0
at Middle Tennessee 1/22/15 58-68 L  1 8 - 1 - 2  1 2 - 7 - 1  8 - 5 - 2  0 - 4 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  7 - 5 - 1
at UAB 1/24/15 68-81 L  1 8 - 1 - 3  4 - 4 - 2  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 2 - 1  7 - 5 - 0
FIU 1-29-15 71-56 W  1 7 - 7 - 5  2 - 3 - 1  0 - 1 - 1  8 - 3 - 1 DNP  1 7 - 3 - 1
FAU 01-31-15 68-57 W  2 4 - 2 - 3  4 - 6 - 0  3 - 1 - 1  1 1 - 7 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 6 - 4
CHARLOTTE 2-7-15 61-57 W  1 2 - 2 - 5  2 - 7 - 1  8 - 5 - 0  1 0 - 8 - 1 DNP  1 0 - 1 - 1
at UTSA 2/12/15 67-72 L  1 9 - 6 - 4  0 - 5 - 2  9 - 2 - 1  8 - 4 - 1 DNP  1 5 - 2 - 0
at UTEP 02/14/15 47-62 L  6 - 5 - 1  2 - 6 - 0  2 - 1 - 1  5 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 7 - 0
USM 2-19-15 64-38 W  1 8 - 3 - 4  2 - 6 - 2  8 - 5 - 1  8 - 4 - 3  2 - 3 - 1  8 - 1 - 1
LA TECH 2-21-15 72-53 W  2 7 - 7 - 3  2 - 9 - 0  3 - 2 - 3  7 - 6 - 2 DNP  8 - 3 - 1
at Rice 02/26/15 63-54 W  1 7 - 1 1 - 5  4 - 5 - 2  1 2 - 1 - 3  1 4 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 3 - 0
at North Texas 2/28/15 70-57 W  2 4 - 5 - 0  2 - 5 - 2  2 - 3 - 0  5 - 8 - 1  4 - 2 - 0  5 - 2 - 0
MARSHALL 3-5-15 67-50 W  2 1 - 8 - 4  4 - 8 - 2  6 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 1 0 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 2 - 0
WKU 3-7-15 75-52 W  2 7 - 3 - 6  3 - 9 - 1  6 - 0 - 1  1 2 - 4 - 0  2 - 4 - 0  4 - 4 - 3
vs Middle Tennessee 3/12/15 52-59 L  2 2 - 7 - 4  2 - 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 7 - 1  0 - 0 - 1  6 - 3 - 0
CHARLESTON SOUTHERN 3-18-15 65-56 W  1 4 - 1 1 - 1 0  2 - 9 - 3  1 5 - 3 - 1  6 - 7 - 0 DNP  2 2 - 1 0 - 1
ILLINOIS STATE 03-23-15 50-49 W  0 - 3 - 3  1 - 4 - 0  5 - 3 - 1  5 - 4 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 6 - 1
MURRAY STATE 3-25-15 72-69 W  2 5 - 3 - 4  0 - 5 - 5  8 - 2 - 0  6 - 8 - 2  3 - 2 - 0  1 2 - 6 - 0
vs STANFORD 3/31/15 60-67 L  1 3 - 5 - 2  2 - 4 - 3  1 6 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 3 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  5 - 3 - 0



ODU MONARCHS
Old Dominion Team High/Low Analysis (as of Apr 01, 2015)

All games

Old Dominion - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 85 NCAT (12-14-14)
76 UNCW (11-15-14)
75 WKU (3-7-15)
75 at George Mason (12/3/14)
73 NO.14 VCU (11-29-14)

FIELD GOALS MADE 33 NCAT (12-14-14)
29 at UTSA (2/12/15)
29 FIU (1-29-15)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 68 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN (3-18-15)
67 at UTSA (2/12/15)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .541 (33-61) NCAT (12-14-14)
.528 (28-53) MURRAY STATE (3-25-15)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 11 at George Mason (12/3/14)
10 NORTH TEXAS (1-17-15)
10 at Marshall (01/08/15)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 30 at UTSA (2/12/15)
29 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN (3-18-15)
29 at Marshall (01/08/15)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .545 (6-11) RICE (1-15-15)
.533 (8-15) UNCW (11-15-14)

FREE THROWS MADE 24 NO.14 VCU (11-29-14)
22 at North Texas (2/28/15)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 31 at North Texas (2/28/15)
30 NO.14 VCU (11-29-14)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .938 (15-16) UMES (12-19-14)
.870 (20-23) at George Mason (12/3/14)

REBOUNDS 53 GEORGIA STATE (12-17-14)
48 MT ST MARY'S (12-29-14)

ASSISTS 20 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN (3-18-15)
20 USM (2-19-15)
20 NCAT (12-14-14)

STEALS 12 MARSHALL (3-5-15)
11 UMES (12-19-14)

BLOCKED SHOTS 9 UNCW (11-15-14)
6 GEORGIA STATE (12-17-14)
6 NO.14 VCU (11-29-14)

TURNOVERS 17 at Marshall (01/08/15)
16 MARSHALL (3-5-15)
16 RICE (1-15-15)
16 GEORGIA STATE (12-17-14)
16 UNCW (11-15-14)

FOULS 25 at North Texas (2/28/15)
25 at UTEP (02/14/15)
25 at Middle Tennessee (1/22/15)
25 at WKU (01/10/15)



ODU MONARCHS
Old Dominion High/Low Analysis (as of Apr 01, 2015)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 81 at UAB (1/24/15)
72 at UTSA (2/12/15)
72 at WKU (01/10/15)
69 MURRAY STATE (3-25-15)
69 at George Mason (12/3/14)

FIELD GOALS MADE 26 at UAB (1/24/15)
25 at George Mason (12/3/14)
25 vs Illinois State (11/23/14)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 59 GEORGIA STATE (12-17-14)
59 NO.14 VCU (11-29-14)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .703 (26-37) at UAB (1/24/15)
.511 (23-45) at UTSA (2/12/15)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 11 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN (3-18-15)
10 at Rice (02/26/15)
10 at Marshall (01/08/15)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 31 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN (3-18-15)
28 at Marshall (01/08/15)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .714 (5-7) at UAB (1/24/15)
.500 (7-14) vs STANFORD (3/31/15)

FREE THROWS MADE 24 MURRAY STATE (3-25-15)
24 at UAB (1/24/15)
24 at WKU (01/10/15)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 35 MURRAY STATE (3-25-15)
31 at WKU (01/10/15)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .923 (24-26) at UAB (1/24/15)
.833 (20-24) at UTSA (2/12/15)

REBOUNDS 41 vs Gardner Webb (11/24/14)
40 CHARLOTTE (2-7-15)
40 vs LSU (11/21/14)

ASSISTS 14 CHARLOTTE (2-7-15)
14 at UAB (1/24/15)

STEALS 10 at Charlotte (01/04/15)
9 MURRAY STATE (3-25-15)
9 at Marshall (01/08/15)

BLOCKED SHOTS 6 at UAB (1/24/15)
6 MT ST MARY'S (12-29-14)

TURNOVERS 22 MARSHALL (3-5-15)
22 at Marshall (01/08/15)

FOULS 25 NO.14 VCU (11-29-14)
22 vs STANFORD (3/31/15)
22 at North Texas (2/28/15)
22 at Charlotte (01/04/15)
22 vs LSU (11/21/14)



ODU MONARCHS
Old Dominion High/Low Analysis (as of Apr 01, 2015)

All games

Old Dominion - GAME LOWS

POINTS 45 vs Illinois State (11/23/14)
47 at UTEP (02/14/15)
50 ILLINOIS STATE (03-23-15)
52 vs Middle Tennessee (3/12/15)
58 vs Gardner Webb (11/24/14)
58 GEORGIA STATE (12-17-14)
58 at Middle Tennessee (1/22/15)

FIELD GOALS MADE 16 at UTEP (02/14/15)
17 vs Illinois State (11/23/14)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 42 NO.14 VCU (11-29-14)
42 RICE (1-15-15)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .308 (16-52) at UTEP (02/14/15)
.340 (17-50) vs Illinois State (11/23/14)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 2 vs Illinois State (11/23/14)
2 at North Texas (2/28/15)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 8 at North Texas (2/28/15)
11 RICE (1-15-15)
11 FAU (01-31-15)
11 vs Middle Tennessee (3/12/15)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .118 (2-17) vs Illinois State (11/23/14)
.158 (3-19) vs STANFORD (3/31/15)

FREE THROWS MADE 1 at UTSA (2/12/15)
5 USM (2-19-15)
5 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN (3-18-15)
5 ILLINOIS STATE (03-23-15)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 3 at UTSA (2/12/15)
6 USM (2-19-15)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .333 (1-3) at UTSA (2/12/15)
.421 (8-19) vs Middle Tennessee (3/12/15)

REBOUNDS 18 at UAB (1/24/15)
26 vs Illinois State (11/23/14)

ASSISTS 5 vs Gardner Webb (11/24/14)
6 at UAB (1/24/15)

STEALS 1 GEORGIA STATE (12-17-14)
2 RICHMOND (11-18-14)
2 NORTH TEXAS (1-17-15)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at UAB (1/24/15)
1 vs Illinois State (11/23/14)
1 WILLIAM & MARY (12-22-14)
1 at Rice (02/26/15)

TURNOVERS 4 FAU (01-31-15)
6 NCAT (12-14-14)
6 FIU (1-29-15)
6 CHARLOTTE (2-7-15)
6 at UTSA (2/12/15)
6 vs STANFORD (3/31/15)

FOULS 10 NCAT (12-14-14)
10 UMES (12-19-14)



ODU MONARCHS
Old Dominion High/Low Analysis (as of Apr 01, 2015)

All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 35 MT ST MARY'S (12-29-14)
38 USM (2-19-15)
43 UMES (12-19-14)
46 vs Gardner Webb (11/24/14)
48 NCAT (12-14-14)

FIELD GOALS MADE 11 MT ST MARY'S (12-29-14)
13 USM (2-19-15)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 37 at UAB (1/24/15)
38 at Rice (02/26/15)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .220 (11-50) MT ST MARY'S (12-29-14)
.283 (13-46) USM (2-19-15)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 2 GEORGIA STATE (12-17-14)
3 at George Mason (12/3/14)
3 MT ST MARY'S (12-29-14)
3 NORTH TEXAS (1-17-15)
3 LA TECH (2-21-15)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 7 at UAB (1/24/15)
11 FIU (1-29-15)
11 CHARLOTTE (2-7-15)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .115 (3-26) LA TECH (2-21-15)
.130 (3-23) MT ST MARY'S (12-29-14)

FREE THROWS MADE 3 RICE (1-15-15)
4 NCAT (12-14-14)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 6 RICE (1-15-15)
9 MARSHALL (3-5-15)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .400 (4-10) NCAT (12-14-14)
.438 (7-16) CHARLOTTE (2-7-15)
.438 (7-16) ILLINOIS STATE (03-23-15)

REBOUNDS 19 NCAT (12-14-14)
23 RICE (1-15-15)
23 at Rice (02/26/15)

ASSISTS 3 MT ST MARY'S (12-29-14)
5 USM (2-19-15)
5 LA TECH (2-21-15)

STEALS 0 FAU (01-31-15)
1 at WKU (01/10/15)
1 at North Texas (2/28/15)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 UMES (12-19-14)
0 MURRAY STATE (3-25-15)

TURNOVERS 6 at George Mason (12/3/14)
7 GEORGIA STATE (12-17-14)
7 at WKU (01/10/15)
7 at UTSA (2/12/15)

FOULS 6 at UTSA (2/12/15)
8 USM (2-19-15)


